

Date: January 03, 2025

To,

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 544223

To,

Manager-Listing Compliance,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: CEIGALL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA")

Ref.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has been informed by the RTA, that its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name as "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" as the RTA of the Company, in your records.

The address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remain unchanged. The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Tradewell Holdings Limited

Uma Kumari (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

En:a/a



Brand Realty <cs@brandrealty.in>

FW: Change of Name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@linkintime.co.in>
To: Brand Realty <cs@brandrealty.in>
Cc: sunil kumar singh <sunil@brandrealty.in>

3 January 2025 at 11:38

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that the name of our company has been changed from "Linkintime India pvt Ltd to " to :MUFG Intime India Pvt Ltd" effective from 31-12-2024. Copy of the fresh certificate of incorporation is attached. In terms of listing regulations, you can use the attached draft for information to the Exchange.



A part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services

SUNIL

MISHRA

Team Member, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: 011-49411000 (Extn: 7124)

E: sunil.mishra@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in



Do you really need to print this email?

3 attachments	
	image005.png

INC-24_Certificate_of_Incorporation_Pursuant_To_Change_of_Name_31_Dec_2024.pdf 71K

intimation of change of name of RTA_MUFG intime private limited.docx 21K